Houston-Galveston Area Council

April 22, 2014

AGENDA ITEM 2.8
Rick J. Staigle, PE, PTOE
First Assistant County Engineer
Fort Bend County
301 Jackson Street
Richmond, TX 77469

Dear Mr. Staigle:

Enclosed are three originals of a Change Order for the Fort Bend County Major
Thoroughfare Plan between H-GAC and Fort Bend County. Please sign and return two originals
to me, keep one for your files.

If you have any technical questions please contact Hans-Michael Ruthe at 713-993-2478.
Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, feel free to contact me at
713-993-4584.

Sincerely,
- -‘
/ ; é%@VVM
C/
Aquina Grover

Senior Financial Analyst

/ag

Enclosures
Mailing Address Ly Physical Address
PO Box 22777 » 3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120
Houston, Texas 77227-2777 -l Houston, Texas 77027-6466

Phone 713-627-3200 Recycled Phone 713-627-3200



Houston-Galveston Area Council
P. O. Box 22777 * 3555 Timmons * Houston, Texas 77227-2777

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT TITLE Fort Bend County Major Thoroughfare Plan

PROJECT NO. TDOT.12.0410/TDOT.14.0410 CONTRACT NO. TP2410-03 CONTRACT DATE 7/1/13

CONTRACTOR - Fort Bend County

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:
Extend period of performance from March 31, 2014 to September 30, 2014.

Justification:
To allow Fort Bend County more time to complete their Scope of Work.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price: $§ _N/A

Current contract price, as adjusted by previous change orders: $§ _N/A

The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be [increased] [decreased] by $ _ N/A
The new Contract Price due to this Change Order will be: $_ N/A

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME |

The Contract Time will be increased by 183 calendar days

The date for completion of all work under the contract will be September 30, 2014

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be approved by Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or as may
otherwise be required under the terms of the Supplementary General Conditions of the Contract.

date O<p @2 I</
Recommended b, date L{ [ g’*/ l 4

Approved by N ;S date 4’ lg' l L7L

Sieci{' ecptive DireetOr
S-bAY
Accepted by date

‘Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
i Fort Bend County

Requested by




